ENROLLMENT FIGURES  2025/2026SY

PREPARED BY:

ST. JOHNS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Planning & Government Relations

February 24, 2025

SIXTH MONTH ENROLLMENT PERIOD

COMPARISON BY SCHOOL

6th 20 Day 6th 20 Day
SCHOOLS 2025-2026 2024-2025 | Incr./Decr.
Bartram Trail High School 2102 2129 -27
Beachside High School 2377 2189 188
Creekside High School 2402 2480 -78
Crookshank Elementary 608 654 -46
Cunningham Creek Elementary 527 732 -205
Durbin Creek Elementary 1083 1111 -28
Evelyn Hamblen Center 42 44 -2
Freedom Crossing Academy 1259 1981 -722
Fruit Cove Middle 1203 1168 35
Gaines Alternative Center 73 101 -28
Gamble Rogers Middle 831 880 -49
Hallowes Cove Academy 1082 0 1082
Hartley Elementary 525 583 -58
Hickory Creek Elementary 627 666 -39
Julington Creek Elementary 902 935 -33
Ketterlinus Elementary 405 391 14
Lakeside Academy 1662 1398 264
Landrum Middle 847 922 -75
Liberty Pines Academy 1705 1796 -91
Life Work / Project Search 73 84 -1
Mason Elementary 603 698 -95
Mill Creek Academy 1900 2003 -103
Nease High School 2241 2159 82
Ocean Palms Elementary 394 382 12
Osceola Elementary 535 594 -59
Pacetti Bay Middle 1521 1497 24
Palencia Elementary 640 705 -65
Palm Valley Academy 1377 1407 -30
Patriot Oaks Academy 1353 1475 -122
Pedro Menendez High School 1288 1352 -64
Picolata Crossing Elementary 999 1063 -64
Pine Island Academy 2004 1984 20
Ponte Vedra High School 1879 1905 -26
PVPV / Rawlings Elementary 893 938 -45
R.B.Hunt Elementary 533 535 -2
R.J. Murray Middle 773 733 40
Sebastian Middle 619 674 -55
South Woods Elementary 593 658 -65
St. Augustine High School 1708 1648 60
St. Johns Technical High School 173 179 -6
Switzerland Point Middle 1016 1287 -271
Timberlin Creek Elementary 606 621 -15
Tocoi Creek High School 2625 2586 39
Trout Creek Academy 1442 1195 247
Valley Ridge Academy 1098 1192 -94
Wards Creek Elementary 1302 1201 101
Webster Elementary 492 536 -44
TOTAL ENROLLMENT 50942 51451 -509

-0.99%




ENROLLMENT FIGURES  2025/2026SY

Prepared by:

ST. JOHNS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Planning & Government Relations

February 24, 2026

SIXTH MONTH ENROLLMENT PERIOD

1st 20 Day 2nd 20 Day | 3rd 20 Day 4th 20 Day 5th 20 Day 6th 20 Day 7th 20 Day 8th 20 Day 9th 20 Day
Aug 11-Sept 8 | Sept 9-Oct 7 | Oct 8-Nov 5 | Nov 6-Dec 11 | Dec 12-Jan 23| Jan 26-Feb 24 | Feb 25-Apr 1 Apr 2-Apr30 May 1-May29
Grade Level Summary 2025-2026 2025-2026 2025-2026 2025-2026 2025-2026 2025-2026 2025-2026 2025-2026 2025-2026
Elementary 21338 21393 21442 21504 21577 21628
Middle 12328 12372 12374 12383 12348 12325
High 16908 16884 16842 16827 16674 16622
Alternative 390 366 358 371 368 361
SUB-TOTAL 50964 51015 51016 51085 50967 50936 0 0 0
Charter Schools 773 769 758 728 737 736
Virtual Schools 349 346 353 352 448 482
Jail 3 2 2 2 3 2
VPK Only (Non-ESE)/All Schools 298 288 300 286 291
VPK Standalone Programs 79 77 77 81 79
HeadStart/VPK (Non-ESE) 65 56 62 52 55
HeadStart/Non-VPK & Non-ESE 56 65 73 70 75
District Head Start 126
VPK Standalone Programs 341
GRAND TOTAL 52556 52630 52615 52679 52644 52656 0 0 0
1st 20 Day 2nd 20 Day 3rd 20 Day 4th 20 Day 5th 20 Day 6th 20 Day 7th 20 Day 8th 20 Day 9th 20 Day
2024-2025 2024-2025 2024-2025 2024-2025 2024-2025 2024-2025 2024-2025 2024-2025 2024-2025
2024-2025 Total Enroliment 52335 52449 52505 52539 52539 52543 52560 52568 52544
Growth Percentage 0.4% 0.3% 0.2% 0.3% 0.2% 0.2% -100.0% -100.0% -100.0%




Enroliment as of February 24, 2026

ELEMENTARY GRADE LEVELS PP* | Pre-K| KG 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th Total
Crookshank Elementary 9 13 84 108 96 97 109 92 608
Cunningham Creek Elementary 19 15 75 68 96 81 84 89 527
Durbin Creek Elementary 22 20 147 157 172 198 184 183 1083
Freedom Crossing Academy 0 0 96 93 102 128 136 134 689
Hallowes Cove Academy 0 1 121 137 126 142 144 130 801
Hartley Elementary 6 6 59 91 81 64 112 106 525
Hickory Creek Elementary 9 7 75 83 105 105 119 124 627
Julington Creek Elementary 2 4 133 150 153 144 163 153 902
Ketterlinus Elementary 0 1 61 64 66 60 64 89 405
Lakeside Academy 0 0 169 177 204 211 208 163 1132
Liberty Pines Academy 0 0 157 166 164 184 196 203 1070
Mason Elementary 6 15 82 99 102 76 115 108 603
Mill Creek Academy 0 0 142 183 205 183 195 216 1124
Ocean Palms Elementary 20 16 54 44 56 62 64 78 394
Osceola Elementary 6 15 77 99 69 91 87 91 535
Palencia Elementary 8 12 84 88 99 115 116 118 640
Palm Valley Academy 0 0 97 120 131 158 169 197 872
Patriot Oaks Academy 0 0 80 117 117 146 164 140 764
Picolata Cossing Elementary 10 27 137 148 152 176 165 184 999
Pine Island Academy 0 0 164 219 217 225 270 219 1314
PVPV / Rawlings Elementary 0 0 107 103 161 162 167 193 893
R. B. Hunt Elementary 3 2 80 80 80 84 86 115 530
South Woods Elementary 12 11 80 100 99 112 86 93 593
Timberlin Creek Elementary 25 31 92 74 80 84 112 108 606
Trout Creek Academy 0 0 146 144 173 145 183 146 937
Valley Ridge Academy 1 0 79 78 103 122 136 142 661
Wards Creek Elementary 20 21 195 218 213 186 213 236 1302
Webster Elementary 9 13 76 79 75 86 86 68 492
TOTALS 187 | 230 | 2949 | 3287 | 3497 | 3627 | 3933 | 3918 | 21628

Prepared by:

Planning & Government Relations

January 26, 2026

*Students age 0-4 years old




Enroliment as of February 24, 2026

MIDDLE GRADE LEVELS 6th 7th 8th TOTAL
Freedom Crossing Academy 146 157 267 570
Fruit Cove Middle 413 348 442 1203
Gamble Rogers Middle 257 289 285 831
Hallowes Cove Academy 149 132 0 281
Lakeside Academy 181 181 168 530
Landrum Middle 272 275 300 847
Liberty Pines Academy 198 212 225 635
Mill Creek Academy 277 226 273 776
Pacetti Bay Middle 512 492 517 1521
Palm Valley Academy 176 179 150 505
Patriot Oaks Academy 182 193 214 589
Pine Island Academy 217 231 242 690
R.J. Murray Middle 258 254 261 773
Sebastian Middle 183 211 225 619
Switzerland Point Middle 328 318 367 1013
Trout Creek Academy 194 160 151 505
Valley Ridge Academy 132 156 149 437
Total by Grade Levels 4075 4014 4236 12325
HIGH SCHOOL GRADE LEVELS 8th** 9th 10th 11th 12th | TOTAL
Bartram Trail High 585 546 481 490 2102
Beachside High 629 589 589 570 2377
Creekside High 588 580 600 634 2402
Nease High 1 593 539 586 522 2241
Pedro Menendez High 8 349 275 323 333 1288
Ponte Vedra High 472 477 438 492 1879
St. Augustine High 2 475 445 368 418 1708
Tocoi Creek High 670 675 688 592 2625
Total by Grade Levels 11 4361 4126 4073 4051 16622

**Students completing middle school course
work per Student Progression Plan
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Planning & Government Relations

January 26, 2026




Enroliment as of February 24, 2026

Alternative Schools PP*| PK | KG | 1st | 2nd | 3rd | 4th | 5th | 6th | 7th | 8th | 9th | 10th | 11th | 12th | TOTAL
Evelyn Hamblen Center 2 0 3 6 9 3 1 6 4 5 1 0 42
Gaines Alternative Center 0 6 24 | 11 18 10 4 73
Life Work / Project Search 73 73
St. Johns Tech High 24 | 40 | 49 31 29 173
TOTAL 361
Charter Schools PP* | PK | KG 3rd | 4th | 5th | 6th | 7th | 8th | 9th | 10th | 11th | 12th | TOTAL
St. Augustine Public Montessori School 25 19 13 14 8 118
St. Johns Community Campus 1 1 73 75
Therapeutic Learning Center 11 15 26
Treaty Oaks Preparatory Academy 107 55 75 67 69 517
TOTAL 736
Virtual Schools PP* | PK | KG 2nd | 3rd | 4th | 5th | 6th | 7th | 8th | 9th | 10th | 11th | 12th | TOTAL
St. Johns Virtual Instructional Program # 7023 0
St. Johns Virtual # 7006 0
St. Johns Virtual School (6-12) # 7004 3 11 14 14 41 38 70 | 56 | 87 85 55 482
St. Johns Virtual (K-12) # 7001 0
TOTAL 482
St. Johns County Jail PP* | PK | KG 2nd | 3rd | 4th | 5th | 6th | 7th | 8th | 9th | 10th | 11th | 12th | TOTAL
St Johns County Jail # 3525 1 1 0 0 2
2
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January 26, 2026

*Students age 0-4 years old




FCTC 20-DAY COUNT 02/24/2026
PROGRAM

PUBLIC SAFETY CAMPUS
CWE

EMT/FIRE COMBO DAY( NEW)
EMT-ATD(NEW) DAY

FIRE FIGHTER DAY (NEW)

FIRE FIGHTER DAY (NEW)
PARAMEDIC-ATD(NEW) DAY NC

ST AUGUSTINE MAIN CAMPUS

ABE DAY SAC

ABE NIGHT SAC

APPLIED CYBERSECURITY

APPLIED CYBERSECURITY

COSMETOLOGY DAY SAC

DENTAL ASSIST DAY SAC

Dental Assisting Technology and Management ATD DAY SAC
Dental Assisting Technology and Management ATD DAY SAC
DIESEL SYSTEMS TECH 1 DAY SAC

DIESEL SYSTEMS TECH 1 DAY SAC

DIESEL SYSTEMS TECH 2 DAY SAC

EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION DAY SAC

ESOL DAY SAC

ESOL NIGHT SAC

FACIALS SPECIALTY DAY (NEW) SAC

GED PREP DAY SAC

GED PREP NIGHT SAC

HEATING, VENTILATION, AIR-CONDITIONING/REFRIGERATION (HVAC/R) 1 DAY SAC
HEATING, VENTILATION, AIR-CONDITIONING/REFRIGERATION (HVAC/R) 1 DAY SAC
HEATING, VENTILATION, AIR-CONDITIONING/REFRIGERATION (HVAC/R) 2 DAY SAC
LANDSCAPE & TURF MGMT

LANDSCAPE & TURF MGMT

MASTER AUTO SERV TECH 1 DAY SAC

MASTER AUTO SERV TECH 1 DAY SAC

MASTER AUTO SERV TECH 2 DAY SAC

NURSERY MGMT DAY SAC

PRACTICAL NURSING DAY SAC(NEW)

PRACTICAL NURSING NIGHT SAC(NEW)

PROFESSIONAL CULINARY ARTS & HOSPITALITY DAY SAC
PROFESSIONAL CULINARY ARTS & HOSPITALITY DAY SAC
WELDING TECHNOLOGY - ADVANCED DAY SAC

WELDING TECHNOLOGY DAY SAC

WELDING TECHNOLOGY DAY SAC

WELDING TECHNOLOGY NIGHT SAC

Total

Total

Grand total

PROGRAM
NUMBER

E91010L
P430217
W170212
P430217
P430211
H170212

9900000
9900000
Y100300
Y100300
D500100
H170106
H170113
H170113
7650100
T650100
1650200
E300100
9900040
9900040
1120425

9900130
9900130
C400410
C400410
C400420
A200100
A200100
T400700
T400700
T400800
A010616
H170607
H170607
N100500
N100500
1400410
1400400
1400400
1400400

DUAL
ENROLLED

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

CURRENTLY
ENROLLED

86

19
40
153

14
11

17
40

12
24

13
15

33

16

21

36
16

41

18

66

27

12

19

11

526

679



ENROLLMENT FIGURES  2025/2026SY

ST. JOHNS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Enrollment as of February 24, 2026

First Coast Technical College

1st 20 Day | 2nd 20 Day | 3rd 20 Day | 4th 20 Day | 5th 20 Day | 6th 20 Day | 7th 20 Day | 8th 20 Day | 9th 20 Day
2025-2026 | 2025-2026 | 2025-2026 | 2025-2026 | 2025-2026 | 2025-2026 | 2025-2026 | 2025-2026 | 2025-2026
Public Safety Campus 158 123 123 19 155 153
St. Augustine Campus 554 574 569 553 539 526
FCTC High School Students 7 7 7 6 6 6
FCTC Pre-K Students 6 7 7 13 10 26
TOTAL ENROLLMENT 725 711 706 591 710 711 0 0 0
1st 20 Day | 2nd 20 Day | 3rd 20 Day | 4th 20 Day | 5th 20 Day | 6th 20 Day | 7th 20 Day | 8th 20 Day | 9th 20 Day
2024-2025 | 2024-2025 | 2024-2025 | 2024-2025 | 2024-2025 | 2024-2025 | 2024-2025 | 2024-2025 | 2024-2025
2024-2025 Total Enroliment 704 677 691 568 666 731 646 703 587
Growth Percentage 3.0% 5.0% 2.2% 4.0% 6.6% -2.7% -100.0% -100.0% -100.0%
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