

ENROLLMENT FIGURES 2025/2026SY				PREPARED BY:		
ST. JOHNS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT				Planning & Government Relations		
SIXTH MONTH ENROLLMENT PERIOD				February 24, 2025		
COMPARISON BY SCHOOL						
	6th 20 Day	6th 20 Day				
SCHOOLS	2025-2026	2024-2025	Incr./Decr.			
Bartram Trail High School	2102	2129	-27			
Beachside High School	2377	2189	188			
Creekside High School	2402	2480	-78			
Crookshank Elementary	608	654	-46			
Cunningham Creek Elementary	527	732	-205			
Durbin Creek Elementary	1083	1111	-28			
Evelyn Hamblen Center	42	44	-2			
Freedom Crossing Academy	1259	1981	-722			
Fruit Cove Middle	1203	1168	35			
Gaines Alternative Center	73	101	-28			
Gamble Rogers Middle	831	880	-49			
Hallowes Cove Academy	1082	0	1082			
Hartley Elementary	525	583	-58			
Hickory Creek Elementary	627	666	-39			
Julington Creek Elementary	902	935	-33			
Ketterlinus Elementary	405	391	14			
Lakeside Academy	1662	1398	264			
Landrum Middle	847	922	-75			
Liberty Pines Academy	1705	1796	-91			
Life Work / Project Search	73	84	-11			
Mason Elementary	603	698	-95			
Mill Creek Academy	1900	2003	-103			
Nease High School	2241	2159	82			
Ocean Palms Elementary	394	382	12			
Osceola Elementary	535	594	-59			
Pacetti Bay Middle	1521	1497	24			
Palencia Elementary	640	705	-65			
Palm Valley Academy	1377	1407	-30			
Patriot Oaks Academy	1353	1475	-122			
Pedro Menendez High School	1288	1352	-64			
Picolata Crossing Elementary	999	1063	-64			
Pine Island Academy	2004	1984	20			
Ponte Vedra High School	1879	1905	-26			
PVPV / Rawlings Elementary	893	938	-45			
R.B.Hunt Elementary	533	535	-2			
R.J. Murray Middle	773	733	40			
Sebastian Middle	619	674	-55			
South Woods Elementary	593	658	-65			
St. Augustine High School	1708	1648	60			
St. Johns Technical High School	173	179	-6			
Switzerland Point Middle	1016	1287	-271			
Timberlin Creek Elementary	606	621	-15			
Tocoi Creek High School	2625	2586	39			
Trout Creek Academy	1442	1195	247			
Valley Ridge Academy	1098	1192	-94			
Wards Creek Elementary	1302	1201	101			
Webster Elementary	492	536	-44			
-----						
<b>TOTAL ENROLLMENT</b>	<b>50942</b>	<b>51451</b>	<b>-509</b>			
-----						
	<b>-0.99%</b>					





Enrollment as of February 24, 2026						
<b><u>MIDDLE GRADE LEVELS</u></b>	<b><u>6th</u></b>	<b><u>7th</u></b>	<b><u>8th</u></b>			<b><u>TOTAL</u></b>
Freedom Crossing Academy	146	157	267			<b>570</b>
Fruit Cove Middle	413	348	442			<b>1203</b>
Gamble Rogers Middle	257	289	285			<b>831</b>
Hallowes Cove Academy	149	132	0			<b>281</b>
Lakeside Academy	181	181	168			<b>530</b>
Landrum Middle	272	275	300			<b>847</b>
Liberty Pines Academy	198	212	225			<b>635</b>
Mill Creek Academy	277	226	273			<b>776</b>
Pacetti Bay Middle	512	492	517			<b>1521</b>
Palm Valley Academy	176	179	150			<b>505</b>
Patriot Oaks Academy	182	193	214			<b>589</b>
Pine Island Academy	217	231	242			<b>690</b>
R.J. Murray Middle	258	254	261			<b>773</b>
Sebastian Middle	183	211	225			<b>619</b>
Switzerland Point Middle	328	318	367			<b>1013</b>
Trout Creek Academy	194	160	151			<b>505</b>
Valley Ridge Academy	132	156	149			<b>437</b>
<b>Total by Grade Levels</b>	<b>4075</b>	<b>4014</b>	<b>4236</b>			<b>12325</b>
<b><u>HIGH SCHOOL GRADE LEVELS</u></b>	<b><u>8th**</u></b>	<b><u>9th</u></b>	<b><u>10th</u></b>	<b><u>11th</u></b>	<b><u>12th</u></b>	<b><u>TOTAL</u></b>
Bartram Trail High		585	546	481	490	<b>2102</b>
Beachside High		629	589	589	570	<b>2377</b>
Creekside High		588	580	600	634	<b>2402</b>
Nease High	1	593	539	586	522	<b>2241</b>
Pedro Menendez High	8	349	275	323	333	<b>1288</b>
Ponte Vedra High		472	477	438	492	<b>1879</b>
St. Augustine High	2	475	445	368	418	<b>1708</b>
Tocoi Creek High		670	675	688	592	<b>2625</b>
<b>Total by Grade Levels</b>	<b>11</b>	<b>4361</b>	<b>4126</b>	<b>4073</b>	<b>4051</b>	<b>16622</b>
**Students completing middle school course work per Student Progression Plan						
<b>Prepared by:</b>						
<b>Planning &amp; Government Relations</b>						
<b>January 26, 2026</b>						

Enrollment as of February 24, 2026																	
	<u>PP*</u>	<u>PK</u>	<u>KG</u>	<u>1st</u>	<u>2nd</u>	<u>3rd</u>	<u>4th</u>	<u>5th</u>	<u>6th</u>	<u>7th</u>	<u>8th</u>	<u>9th</u>	<u>10th</u>	<u>11th</u>	<u>12th</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>	
<b><u>Alternative Schools</u></b>																	
Evelyn Hamblen Center			2	2	0	3	6	9	3	1	6	4	5	1	0	42	
Gaines Alternative Center									0	6	24	11	18	10	4	73	
Life Work / Project Search															73	73	
St. Johns Tech High											24	40	49	31	29	173	
TOTAL																<b>361</b>	
<b><u>Charter Schools</u></b>																	
St. Augustine Public Montessori School			25	18	21	19	13	14	8							118	
St. Johns Community Campus													1	1	73	75	
Therapeutic Learning Center	11	15														26	
Treaty Oaks Preparatory Academy			107	64	80	55	75	67	69							517	
TOTAL																<b>736</b>	
<b><u>Virtual Schools</u></b>																	
St. Johns Virtual Instructional Program # 7023																0	
St. Johns Virtual # 7006																0	
St. Johns Virtual School (6-12) # 7004			3	5	3	11	14	14	41	38	70	56	87	85	55	482	
St. Johns Virtual (K-12) # 7001																0	
TOTAL																<b>482</b>	
<b><u>St. Johns County Jail</u></b>																	
St Johns County Jail # 3525													1	1	0	0	2
																	<b>2</b>
<b>Prepared by:</b>																	
<b>Planning &amp; Government Relations</b>																	
<b>January 26, 2026</b>																	
*Students age 0-4 years old																	

FCTC 20-DAY COUNT 02/24/2026

PROGRAM	PROGRAM NUMBER	DUAL ENROLLED	CURRENTLY ENROLLED
<b>PUBLIC SAFETY CAMPUS</b>			
CWE	E91010L		1
EMT/FIRE COMBO DAY( NEW)	P430217		86
EMT-ATD(NEW) DAY	W170212		6
FIRE FIGHTER DAY (NEW)	P430217		1
FIRE FIGHTER DAY (NEW)	P430211		19
PARAMEDIC-ATD(NEW) DAY NC	H170212		40
<b>Total</b>			<b>153</b>
<b>ST AUGUSTINE MAIN CAMPUS</b>			
ABE DAY SAC	9900000		14
ABE NIGHT SAC	9900000		11
APPLIED CYBERSECURITY	Y100300	DE	5
APPLIED CYBERSECURITY	Y100300		17
COSMETOLOGY DAY SAC	D500100		40
DENTAL ASSIST DAY SAC	H170106	DE	4
Dental Assisting Technology and Management ATD DAY SAC	H170113	DE	12
Dental Assisting Technology and Management ATD DAY SAC	H170113		24
DIESEL SYSTEMS TECH 1 DAY SAC	T650100	DE	13
DIESEL SYSTEMS TECH 1 DAY SAC	T650100		15
DIESEL SYSTEMS TECH 2 DAY SAC	T650200		3
EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION DAY SAC	E300100	DE	4
ESOL DAY SAC	9900040		33
ESOL NIGHT SAC	9900040		16
FACIALS SPECIALTY DAY (NEW) SAC	I120425		2
GED PREP DAY SAC	9900130		21
GED PREP NIGHT SAC	9900130		3
HEATING, VENTILATION, AIR-CONDITIONING/REFRIGERATION (HVAC/R) 1 DAY SAC	C400410	DE	36
HEATING, VENTILATION, AIR-CONDITIONING/REFRIGERATION (HVAC/R) 1 DAY SAC	C400410		16
HEATING, VENTILATION, AIR-CONDITIONING/REFRIGERATION (HVAC/R) 2 DAY SAC	C400420		8
LANDSCAPE & TURF MGMT	A200100	DE	4
LANDSCAPE & TURF MGMT	A200100		6
MASTER AUTO SERV TECH 1 DAY SAC	T400700	DE	41
MASTER AUTO SERV TECH 1 DAY SAC	T400700		18
MASTER AUTO SERV TECH 2 DAY SAC	T400800		3
NURSERY MGMT DAY SAC	A010616		7
PRACTICAL NURSING DAY SAC(NEW)	H170607		66
PRACTICAL NURSING NIGHT SAC(NEW)	H170607		8
PROFESSIONAL CULINARY ARTS & HOSPITALITY DAY SAC	N100500	DE	27
PROFESSIONAL CULINARY ARTS & HOSPITALITY DAY SAC	N100500		5
WELDING TECHNOLOGY - ADVANCED DAY SAC	J400410		2
WELDING TECHNOLOGY DAY SAC	J400400	DE	12
WELDING TECHNOLOGY DAY SAC	J400400		19
WELDING TECHNOLOGY NIGHT SAC	J400400		11
<b>Total</b>			<b>526</b>
<b>Grand total</b>			<b>679</b>

<b>ENROLLMENT FIGURES 2025/2026SY</b>									
<b>ST. JOHNS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT</b>									
<b>Enrollment as of February 24, 2026</b>									
<b>First Coast Technical College</b>									
	<b>1st 20 Day</b>	<b>2nd 20 Day</b>	<b>3rd 20 Day</b>	<b>4th 20 Day</b>	<b>5th 20 Day</b>	<b>6th 20 Day</b>	<b>7th 20 Day</b>	<b>8th 20 Day</b>	<b>9th 20 Day</b>
	<b><u>2025-2026</u></b>								
Public Safety Campus	158	123	123	19	155	153			
St. Augustine Campus	554	574	569	553	539	526			
FCTC High School Students	7	7	7	6	6	6			
FCTC Pre-K Students	6	7	7	13	10	26			
<b>TOTAL ENROLLMENT</b>	<b>725</b>	<b>711</b>	<b>706</b>	<b>591</b>	<b>710</b>	<b>711</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>
	<b>1st 20 Day</b>	<b>2nd 20 Day</b>	<b>3rd 20 Day</b>	<b>4th 20 Day</b>	<b>5th 20 Day</b>	<b>6th 20 Day</b>	<b>7th 20 Day</b>	<b>8th 20 Day</b>	<b>9th 20 Day</b>
	<b><u>2024-2025</u></b>								
<b>2024-2025 Total Enrollment</b>	704	677	691	568	666	731	646	703	587
Growth Percentage	<b>3.0%</b>	<b>5.0%</b>	<b>2.2%</b>	<b>4.0%</b>	<b>6.6%</b>	<b>-2.7%</b>	<b>-100.0%</b>	<b>-100.0%</b>	<b>-100.0%</b>